IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS WACO DIVISION

JAWBONE INNOVATIONS, LLC,

Plaintiff,

V.

APPLE INC.,

S

Case No. 6:21-cv-00984-ADA

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

8

APPLE INC.,

Defendant.

S

Case No. 6:21-cv-00984-ADA

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

8

APPLE INC.,

S

APPLE INC.,

S

APPLE INC.,

B

JAWBONE INNOVATIONS, LLC'S NOTICE REGARDING IPRS

Pursuant to the Court's Standing Order Governing Proceedings in Patent Cases, Plaintiff Jawbone Innovations, LLC ("Jawbone" or "Plaintiff") hereby informs the Court that, on April 7, 2022, Google LLC filed IPR Petition IPR2022-00797 against U.S. Patent No. 8,321,213. The Patent Trial and Appeal Board has not yet issued a Notice of Filing Date Accorded and Time For Filing Patent Owner Preliminary Response. Based on the information at hand, Jawbone expects the Board will issue an institution decision in October or November of 2022. If instituted, the Board will likely issue a Final Written Decision in October or November of 2023.

Dated: April 22, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Richard M. Cowell
Raymond W. Mort, III
Texas Bar No. 00791308
Email: raymort@austinlaw.com
THE MORT LAW FIRM, PLLC
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 2000

Austin, Texas 78701



Tel/Fax: 512-865-7950

OF COUNSEL:

Alfred R. Fabricant (pro hac vice to be filed)

NY Bar No. 2219392

Email: ffabricant@fabricantllp.com

Peter Lambrianakos (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

NY Bar No. 2894392

Email: plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com

Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice to be filed)

NY Bar No. 4557435

Email: vrubino@fabricantllp.com

Richard Cowell (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

NY Bar No. 4617759

Email: rcowell@fabricantllp.com

FABRICANT LLP

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Suite 206 South

Rye, New York 10580 Telephone: (212) 257-5797 Facsimile: (212) 257-5796

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
JAWBONE INNOVATIONS, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SEVICE

I hereby certify that on April 22, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing via electronic mail to all counsel of record. Any other counsel of record will be served by first class U.S. mail.

/s/ Richard Cowell	
Richard Cowell	

